
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 9756 9563 9313 9115 8902 8695 8518 8419 8310 8268 8265 8262 8245 8197 7838 7658 7622 7778 7956 8183 8332 8427 8479 8484 211,769
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 30 30 30 30 30 30 180
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 621 609 593 581 567 554 542 536 529 526 526 526 525 522 499 488 485 495 507 521 531 537 540 540 13,490
JMJGU2 621 609 593 581 567 554 542 536 529 526 526 526 525 522 499 488 485 495 507 521 531 537 540 540 13,487
JMJGU3 599 599 593 581 567 554 542 536 529 526 526 526 525 522 499 488 485 495 507 521 531 537 540 540 13,264
PKLGU4 245 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,608
TBINU1 455 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 10,900
TBINU3 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 5,044
JMAHU1 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 5,044
JMAHU2 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 5,044
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 210 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,248
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 210 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,248
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 210 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,248
PGLAGT11 348 348 348 346 347 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 346 309 292 289 303 314 336 348 348 348 348 8,227
PGLAGT12 348 348 348 346 347 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 346 308 292 288 303 314 336 348 348 348 348 8,226
PGPSBK3A 110 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,390
PGPSBK3B 109 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,389
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 213 210 153 121 122 128 136 138 137 131 130 130 127 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 129 138 136 136 3,592
SGB3GT32 213 210 153 121 122 128 136 138 137 131 130 130 127 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 129 138 136 136 3,591
SGB3GT33 213 209 153 120 121 128 135 138 137 131 130 130 127 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 129 138 136 136 3,589
SKSPBK1 350 350 308 285 286 290 295 298 297 292 292 291 290 285 256 243 241 252 260 277 291 297 296 296 7,242
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 348 350 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 350 308 288 285 301 312 337 351 351 351 351 8,283
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 348 350 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 348 308 288 285 301 312 337 351 351 351 351 8,282
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 331 331 336 341 344 343 338 338 337 335 331 294 274 271 286 299 323 336 343 342 342 8,034
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 331 331 336 341 344 343 338 338 337 335 331 294 274 271 286 299 323 336 343 342 342 8,034
YPKA 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 3,960
YPGS 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 3,960
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 325
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 279
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 843
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 198
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 150 150 150 150 103 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,742
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,251
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 115 40 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 35 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 15 15 25 25 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 25 25 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 35 35 25 30 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 30 30 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 11 8 12 7 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 10 7 7 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 41 44 41 44 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 44 44 44 960

SPN RSV 900 939 1157 1331 1516 1697 1600 1532 1470 1503 1506 1509 1523 1562 1852 1999 2026 1900 1818 1633 1514 1437 1544 1539 34,316

TOTAL GEN 9686 9493 9243 9045 8832 8625 8448 8349 8240 8198 8195 8192 8175 8127 7768 7588 7552 7708 7826 8053 8202 8297 8349 8354 209,189

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 8461 8453 8439 8488 8531 8590 8614 8636 8629 8646 8656 8674 8715 8910 9772 10408 10447 10421 10307 10200 10048 9809 9652 9447 211,769
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 180
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 539 538 537 541 543 547 549 550 550 551 551 552 555 567 622 664 667 665 657 651 641 625 615 602 13,490
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JMJGU2 539 538 537 541 543 547 549 550 550 551 551 552 555 567 622 663 666 664 657 650 640 625 615 602 13,487
JMJGU3 539 538 537 541 543 547 549 550 550 551 551 552 555 567 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 13,264
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 188 227 201 207 180 228 140 140 140 3,608
TBINU1 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 455 455 455 455 455 455 454 454 454 10,900
TBINU3 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 211 211 211 211 211 210 210 210 5,044
JMAHU1 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 211 211 211 211 211 210 210 210 5,044
JMAHU2 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 211 211 211 211 211 210 210 210 5,044
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,248
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,248
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,248
PGLAGT11 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 347 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 8,227
PGLAGT12 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 347 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 8,226
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 114 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 99 95 2,390
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 114 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 98 95 2,389
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 137 137 138 136 134 132 131 130 130 130 130 129 127 122 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 167 3,592
SGB3GT32 137 137 138 136 134 132 131 130 130 130 130 129 127 122 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 166 3,591
SGB3GT33 137 137 138 136 134 132 131 130 130 130 130 129 127 121 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 166 3,589
SKSPBK1 296 297 297 295 295 293 292 292 292 291 291 291 290 286 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 318 7,242
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 349 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,283
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 349 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,282
TJGSBK2A 342 343 343 341 341 339 338 338 338 337 337 337 336 331 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,034
TJGSBK2B 342 343 343 341 341 339 338 338 338 337 337 337 336 331 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,034
YPKA 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 3,960
YPGS 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 3,960
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 91 93 83 93 104 92 0 0 325
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 91 93 83 93 104 0 0 0 279
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 82 82 79 82 0 0 0 0 204
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 82 82 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 161
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 75 30 30 30 30 843
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 75 0 0 0 0 198
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 160
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 105 125 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,742
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,251
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 45 0 29 50 45 60 65 65 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 10 5 0 45 40 45 40 40 35 40 40 35 36 65 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 25 20 10 15 15 15 15 15 25 15 15 25 25 15 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 30 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 30 35 35 30 29 35 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 9 6 7 6 9 8 8 9 7 9 9 7 8 8 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1559 1564 1425 1538 1599 1598 1678 1658 1665 1650 1640 1624 1589 1568 934 900 900 900 900 900 900 912 922 1101 34,316

TOTAL GEN 8331 8323 8309 8358 8401 8460 8484 8506 8499 8516 8526 8544 8585 8780 9642 10278 10317 10291 10177 10070 9918 9679 9522 9317 209,189




